
2022 Pacific Coast Adult Sectional Figure Skating Championships 
Competitors List (by Event) 

Last Name First Name Event Name Partner 

Cohen Merrill Adult 5 Ladies Program 

Gomes Cheryl Adult Bronze Duets Kimberly Balas 

Hedrei Jennifer Adult Bronze Emotional Performance I 

Brown Jeffrey Adult Bronze Emotional Performance I 

Brookshire Sarah Adult Bronze Emotional Performance I 

Gurney Casey Adult Bronze Emotional Performance I 

Odom Rachel Adult Bronze Emotional Performance I 

Weller Robyn Adult Bronze Emotional Performance I 

Chao Lisa Adult Bronze Emotional Performance II 

Palomeque Elizabeth Adult Bronze Emotional Performance III 

Holt Tina Adult Bronze Emotional Performance III 

Slotsve Kaoru Adult Bronze Emotional Performance III 

Lieggi Kathy Adult Bronze Emotional Performance IV 

Saylor Mary Adult Bronze Emotional Performance IV 

Reusser Scott Adult Bronze Emotional Performance IV 

Curry Connie Adult Bronze Emotional Performance V 

Bauer Wendy Adult Bronze Emotional Performance V 

Balas Kimberly Adult Bronze Ladies Compulsory Moves 

Hedrei Jennifer Adult Bronze Ladies I 

Aguilar Mara Adult Bronze Ladies I 

Brookshire Sarah Adult Bronze Ladies I 

Merrill Haley Adult Bronze Ladies I 

Mora Yesica Adult Bronze Ladies I 

Odom Rachel Adult Bronze Ladies I 

Richards Jazmine Adult Bronze Ladies I 

Weller Robyn Adult Bronze Ladies I 

Chao Lisa Adult Bronze Ladies II 

Sandraz Nathalie Adult Bronze Ladies III 

Palomeque Elizabeth Adult Bronze Ladies III 

Holt Tina Adult Bronze Ladies III 

Slotsve Kaoru Adult Bronze Ladies III 

McElwee Kymberle Adult Bronze Ladies IV 

Klinger Nanci Adult Bronze Ladies IV 

Balas Kimberly Adult Bronze Ladies IV 

Klinger Nanci Adult Bronze Ladies Jumps Challenge 

Weller Robyn Adult Bronze Ladies Jumps Challenge 

Balas Kimberly Adult Bronze Ladies Spins Challenge 

Weller Robyn Adult Bronze Ladies Spins Challenge 

Bauer Wendy Adult Bronze Ladies V 

Brown Jeffrey Adult Bronze Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic I 

Aguilar Mara Adult Bronze Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic I 

Richards Jazmine Adult Bronze Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic I 



Holt Tina Adult Bronze Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic III    

Lieggi Kathy Adult Bronze Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic IV    

Reusser Scott Adult Bronze Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic IV    

Balas Kimberly Adult Bronze Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic IV    

Daidone Ben Adult Bronze Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic V    

Bauer Wendy Adult Bronze Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic V    

Kok Alistair Adult Bronze Men Jumps Challenge    

Brown Jeffrey Adult Bronze Mens I    

Kok Alistair Adult Bronze Mens II    

Hu Vincent Adult Bronze Mens IV    

Daidone Ben Adult Bronze Mens V    

Ottman Anthony Adult Bronze Pairs Stacy Odaffer  

Bassett Suzanne Adult Bronze Partnered Pattern Dance Heath Rogers  

Chan Elana Adult Bronze Solo FD I/II    

Rudnick Diane Adult Bronze Solo FD III/IV/V    

Price Linda Adult Bronze Solo FD III/IV/V    

Goto Yumiko Adult Bronze Solo FD III/IV/V    

Chan Elana Adult Bronze Solo Pattern Dance I/II    

Goto Yumiko Adult Bronze Solo Pattern Dance III/IV/V    

Shapiro Michelle Adult Gold Emotional Performance I    

Wood Lillian Adult Gold Emotional Performance I    

Duskin Leslie Adult Gold Emotional Performance II    

Pollack Kimberly Adult Gold Emotional Performance III    

Daly Megan Adult Gold Ladies I    

Linder Molly Adult Gold Ladies I    

O'Connor Kathleen Adult Gold Ladies I    

Citrisky Leslie Adult Gold Ladies I    

Combs Tamara Adult Gold Ladies II    

Duskin Leslie Adult Gold Ladies II    

Dearing Judith Adult Gold Ladies II    

Scott Micah Adult Gold Ladies II    

Pollack Kimberly Adult Gold Ladies III    

Gawell Lynn Adult Gold Ladies III    

Hyp Kimberlee Adult Gold Ladies III    

Day Lauren Adult Gold Ladies IV    

Hurst Rebecca Adult Gold Ladies IV    

Shapiro Michelle Adult Gold Ladies Jumps Challenge    

Shapiro Michelle Adult Gold Ladies Spins Challenge    

Poss Judi Adult Gold Ladies V    

Hurst Rebecca Adult Gold Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic IV    

Rogers Heath Adult Gold Mens III    

Jenkins Reuben Adult Gold Mens IV    

Keithley Ashley Adult Gold Solo FD I/II    

Bloom Colleen Adult Gold Solo FD III/IV/V    

Delmastro Alea Adult Gold Solo Pattern Dance I/II    

Knighton Stephanie Adult Gold Solo Pattern Dance I/II    

 Ruiz Dalila Adult High Beginner Ladies FS    

Reed Abigail Adult High Beginner Ladies FS    



Nance Kandace Adult Pre-Bronze Ladies I    

Gilbert Arianna Adult Pre-Bronze Ladies I    

Curry Connie Adult Pre-Bronze Ladies V    

Kok Alistair Adult Pre-Bronze Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic II    

Morley Spencer Adult Pre-Bronze Men IV    

Armstrong Laura Adult Preliminary Solo Pattern Dance I/II    

Slotsve Kaoru Adult Preliminary Solo Pattern Dance III/IV/V    

Chan Elana Adult Pre-Silver Partnered Pattern Dance 
Douglas 
Armstrong 

 

Beers Kayla Adult Silver Emotional Performance I    

Charlebois Jacqueline Adult Silver Emotional Performance II    

Hinojos Jose Adult Silver Emotional Performance III    

Polishook Zuzka Adult Silver Emotional Performance III    

Lai 
Jianwen 
Jessica Adult Silver Emotional Performance III   

 

Price Linda Adult Silver Emotional Performance IV    

Bartoo Amy Adult Silver Emotional Performance IV    

Powers Kathleen Adult Silver Emotional Performance V    

Anderson Marilyn Adult Silver Emotional Performance V    

Leung Debbie Adult Silver Emotional Performance V    

Gomes Cheryl Adult Silver Ladies Compulsory Moves    

Wollman Beth Adult Silver Ladies I    

Mace Michelle  Adult Silver Ladies I    

Courtney Erin Adult Silver Ladies I    

Earl Amy Adult Silver Ladies I    

Neilson Edythe Adult Silver Ladies I    

Renier Natalie Adult Silver Ladies II    

Charlebois Jacqueline Adult Silver Ladies II    

Dannen Brianna Adult Silver Ladies II    

Howlett Theresa Adult Silver Ladies II    

Gomes Cheryl Adult Silver Ladies III    

Martin Anne Marie Adult Silver Ladies III    

Strickler Cynthia Adult Silver Ladies III    

Lai 
Jianwen 
Jessica Adult Silver Ladies III   

 

Palazzo June Adult Silver Ladies IV    

Allison Autumn Adult Silver Ladies IV    

Wilson Chris Adult Silver Ladies IV    

Goto Yumiko Adult Silver Ladies IV    

Bartoo Amy Adult Silver Ladies IV    

Lariviere Angela Adult Silver Ladies Spins Challenge    

Leung Debbie Adult Silver Ladies V    

Lariviere Angela Adult Silver Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic I    

Charlebois Jacqueline Adult Silver Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic II    

Anderson Marilyn Adult Silver Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic V    

Hinojos Jose Adult Silver Men III    

Brown Michael Adult Silver Men IV    

Dearing Judith Adult Silver Solo FD I/II    

Armstrong Douglas Adult Silver Solo FD I/II    



Leung Debbie Adult Silver Solo Pattern Dance III/IV/V    

Bassett Suzanne Centennial Pairs Heath Rogers  

Pollack Kimberly Championship Adult Gold Ladies    

Daly Megan Championship Adult Gold Ladies    

Pham Viana Championship Adult Gold Ladies    

Combs Tamara Championship Adult Gold Ladies    

Day Lauren Championship Adult Gold Ladies    

Duskin Leslie Championship Adult Gold Ladies    

Wong Lauren Championship Adult Gold Ladies    

Linder Molly Championship Adult Gold Ladies    

Cheng Grace Championship Adult Gold Ladies    

O'Connor Kathleen Championship Adult Gold Ladies    

Poss Judi Championship Adult Gold Ladies    

Gawell Lynn Championship Adult Gold Ladies    

Hyp Kimberlee Championship Adult Gold Ladies    

Norris Shannon Championship Adult Gold Ladies    

Dearing Judith Championship Adult Gold Ladies    

Shapiro Michelle Championship Adult Gold Ladies    

Wood Lillian Championship Adult Gold Ladies    

Citrisky Leslie Championship Adult Gold Ladies    

Pizzo Marco Championship Adult Gold Men    

Jenkins Reuben Championship Adult Gold Men    

Wiles Dean Championship Adult Gold Men    

Palazzo June Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Polishook Zuzka Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Allison Autumn Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Wilson Chris Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Curry Kendall Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Wollman Beth Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Moshfeghi Arlanna Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Goto Yumiko Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Young Sarah-Michelle Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Mims Amani Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Mace Michelle  Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Charlebois Jacqueline Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Martin Anne Marie Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Courtney Erin Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Strickler Cynthia Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Earl Amy Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Lai 
Jianwen 
Jessica Championship Adult Silver Ladies   

 

Neilson Edythe Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Beers Kayla Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Chelimsky Hannah Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Lariviere Angela Championship Adult Silver Ladies    

Hinojos Jose Championship Adult Silver Men    

McGlauflin Elizabeth Championship Masters Intermediate-Novice Ladies    

Wyrick Olivia Championship Masters Intermediate-Novice Ladies    

Bloom Colleen Championship Masters Intermediate-Novice Ladies    



Satkiewicz Patricia Championship Masters Intermediate-Novice Ladies    

Rogers Felicia Championship Masters Intermediate-Novice Ladies    

Murdock Elizabeth Championship Masters Intermediate-Novice Ladies    

Knighton Stephanie Championship Masters Intermediate-Novice Ladies    

Jurun Elaine Championship Masters Intermediate-Novice Ladies    

Clute Megan Championship Masters Intermediate-Novice Ladies    

Gradman Ted Championship Masters Intermediate-Novice Men    

Rubke Michael Championship Masters Intermediate-Novice Men    

Catindig Ian Championship Masters Intermediate-Novice Men    

Muangkhoua Souvanthong Championship Masters Intermediate-Novice Men    

Bell Cheyenne Championship Masters Junior-Senior Ladies    

Kondapavulur Sravani Championship Masters Junior-Senior Ladies    

Larsen Kathryn Championship Masters Junior-Senior Ladies    

Cease Kelsey Championship Masters Junior-Senior Ladies    

Struthwolf-
Leato Kristina Championship Masters Junior-Senior Ladies   

 

Popp Kalie Championship Masters Junior-Senior Ladies    

Obzansky Chris Championship Masters Pairs Erin Krentz  

Krajc Zdenek Championship Masters Pairs Elaine Jurun  

Larsen Kathryn Masters Emotional Performance I    

Anderson Brenna Masters Emotional Performance I    

McGlauflin Elizabeth Masters Emotional Performance IV    

Satkiewicz Patricia Masters Intermediate-Novice Ladies I    

Clute Megan Masters Intermediate-Novice Ladies I    

Wilkinson Sherry Masters Intermediate-Novice Ladies II    

Bassett Suzanne Masters Intermediate-Novice Ladies III    

McGlauflin Elizabeth Masters Intermediate-Novice Ladies IV    

Delmastro Alea Masters Junior-Senior Ladies I    

Brockway Krista Masters Junior-Senior Ladies I    

Delmastro Alea Masters Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic I    

Wyrick Olivia Masters Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic I    

Gradman Ted Masters Lyrical Pop/Character/Comedic IV    

 


